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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH

Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT

Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 691 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds
LNT Community Events

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department
Master Escrow Account

Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...
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898,281

2,209,240

119,046
261,896

1,395,955
527,159
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1,752,671
137,621
174,884

63,240

3,107,521
277,281

380,942
339,737
345,208
865,672
114,537
105,070
327,740

1,923,114
692,429
13,725

$10,621,482
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495,400
720,549
124,537

$1,340,486




Lower Nazareth Township

08/17/23 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100,000 - Checking Account 771,300.03
100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023 800,000.00
105.000 « Payroll Account 25,194.98
105.10¢ - Payroll Account - PSBT 2023 19,998.00
106.100 - PLGIT Account 117,437.49
106.200 - Real Estate Tax Collections 15,240.92
106.400 - Real Estate Taxes - PSBT 2023 1,000.00
110,000 : Petty Cash 250.00
Total Checking/Savings 1,750,421,42
Total Current Assets 1,750,421.42
Other Assets
130,500 » Due from Master Escrow Account 2,250.00
Total Other Assets 2,250.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,752,671.42
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210,000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld
219 + Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 + Unemployment Withheld

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
270+ Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,206.91
64.00
53.97

1,324.88

1,324.88

1,324.88

1,324.88

771,852.48
881,356.39
98,137.67

1,751,346.54

1,752,671.42
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
108.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 83,522.70
106.002 : Fire/Ambulance 37.,931.16
106.003 - Recyeling 4,785.29
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 11,381.84
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 137,620.99
Total Checking/Savings 137,620.89
Total Current Assets 137,620.99
TOTAL ASSETS 137,620.00
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 + Retained Earnings 22,868.53
Net Income 16,705.42
Total Equity 137,620.99
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 137,620.09
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Palmer Sewer Checking - PSBT 23

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

174,883.99

174,883.99

174,883.99
174,883.99

123,677.26
50,166.99
1,039.74

174,883.99

174,883.99
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Nazareth Sewer Checking - PSBT

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

63,230.98

63,235.98

63,239.98

63,239.98

5,210.33
53,704.11
4,325.54

63,239.98
63,239.98
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.001 - Park Benches
100.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 140.000 - Checking Account

100.100 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023
102.000Q - EIT Open Space - Restricted
102.100 - EIT Open Space ~ Restricted 23
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

10,000.00
36,012.82

46,012.82

700,359.51
208,200.46
2,001,030.88
151,908.65

3,107,521.32

3,107,521.32

3,107,521.32

530,494.95
2,563,961.87
13,084.50

3,107,521.32

3,107,521.32
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - SwrfSignal PLGIT Account
100.01 - Emergency Traffic Signal Repair -3,911.00
100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account - Other 281,050.56
Total 100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account 277,139.56
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 141.46
Total Checking/Savings 277,281.02
Total Current Assets 277,281.02
TOTAL ASSETS 277,281.02
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings -641,861.51
Net Income 66,731.32
Total Equity 277,281.02
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 277,281.02
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8:12 AM (95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Fiscal Stability - LAB MM -118,986.14
100.100 - Fiscal Stability Checking 119,045.59
100.500 - Fiscal - Sweep Account 118,986.14
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy 261,896.23
Total Checking/Savings 380,941.82
Total Current Assets 380,941.82
TOTAL ASSETS 380,041.82
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 380,754.61
Net Income 18721
Total Equity 380,941.82

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

380,941.82

Page 1



LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUPIMENT (CRPD)
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

125,684.74
19,659.06
166,813.33
21,248.13
6,151.12

339,656.38

339,656.38

339,656.38

80.51

80.%1

339,736.89

208,967.68
28,787.61
101,981.60

338,736.89

339,736.89

Page 1



LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 : Fire Truck Fund

106.002 : Building Land Fund

106.003 - Fire Police Fund

106.004 - Equipment Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

81,036.64
67,015.39
1,753.31
188,006.47
6,486.00

345,207.81

345,297.81

345,297.81

3435,297.81

234,597.63
29,214.18
81,486.00

345,297.81

345,297.81
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8:08 AM 37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - Highway Recon/Rehab Checking 865,671.87
Total Checking/Savings 865,671.87
Total Current Assets 865,671.87
TOTAL ASSETS 865,671.87
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 « Retained Earnings 447,012.66
Net Income 418,6508.21
Total Equity 865,671.87
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 865,671.87
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8:10 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.100 - CR Equipment Checking PSBT 23 114,536.55
Total Checking/Savings 114,536,556
Total Current Assets 114,536.55
TOTAL ASSETS 114,536.55
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Refained Earnings 113,301.25
Net Income 1,235.3¢
Total Equity 114,536.55

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 114,536.55

Page 1



8:05 AM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.000 - Recycling/Refuse - LAB 5,020.43
104.100 - Recycling/Refuse - Checking 100,049.64
Total Checking/Savings 105,070.07
Total Current Assets 105,070.07
TOTAL ASSETS 105,070.07
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 135,967.74
Net Income -30,897.67
Total Equity 105,070.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 105,070.07
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000  Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

327,740.44

327,740.44

327,740.44

327,740.44

109,412.83
-71,428.40
289,749.31

327,740.44

327,740.44
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8:37 AM LNT Traffic Impact Account

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/S8avings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account 95,285.75
100.100 Traffic impact PSBT 1,300,669.37
109.000 Certificate of Deposit 527,150.35
Total Checking/Savings 1,823,114.47
Total Current Assets 1,923,114.47
TOTAL ASSETS 1,923,114.47

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

0.00
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8:19 AM

08/17/23
Accrual Basis

34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS
Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Checking Account - PSBT 2023 692,428.54
Total Checking/Savings £692,428.54
Total Current Assets 0802,428.54
TOTAL ASSETS 692,428.54
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 692,073.13
Net Income 355.41
Total Equity 692,428.54
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 692,428.54
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8:20 AM LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

08117123 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assels
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Community Events Checking -PSBT 13,725.16
Total Checking/Savings 13,725.18
Total Current Assets 13,725.16
TOTAL ASSETS 13,725.16
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 ' Unrestricted Net Assets 6,822.17
Net Income 6,902.99
Total Equity 13,725.16
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 13,725.16
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8:16 AM l.ower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

08/17/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2023
Jul 31, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.100 - LNT Sewer Dept Checking PSBT23 495,399.85
Total Checking/Savings 495,390.85
Total Current Assets 495,390.85
TOTAL ASSETS 485,399.85
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 470,648.98
Net Income 24,750.87
Total Equity 495,309.85
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 495,399.35
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB

102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB
106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS
109.001 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabifities
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul A, 23

3,352.40
697,310.45
0.60
19,885.08

720,548.53

720,548.53

720,548.53

2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51

844,070.71
131,570.37

(257,423.08)

718,218.02

720,548.53
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.100  Developer's Escrow
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection
100.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 100.000 - Checking Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 23

21,275.83
99,081.43
4,179.87

124,537.13

124,537.13

124,537.13

124,537.13

60,713.53
55,498.77
8,324.83

124,637.13

124,537.13
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